

XSL/SE/2023-24/02

April 12, 2023

The Secretary
Listing Department
Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India

PJ Towers, Limited

Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Mumbai - 400 001 Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Script Code: 532616 Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai

400051

Script Code: XCHANGING

Xchanging Solutions Limited, a DXC Technology Company

CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Registered Office: Kalyani Tech Park - Survey no 1, 6 & 24, Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore – 560066, Karnataka, India T +91.(0) 80.43640000
www.dxc.com

Sub: Compliance with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P2018/144 dated 26th November 2018 - Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securitiesby Large Entities

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find below the Annexure A as per the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Annexure A

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Company	Xchanging Solutions
		Limited
2.	CIN	L72200KA2002PLC030072
3.	Outstanding borrowing of	0
	company as on 31st March 2023, as	
	applicable (in Rs cr)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the	NA
	previous FY along with name of	
	the Credit Rating Agency	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in	NA
	which the fine shall be paid, in case	
	of shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework	



We, Xchanging Solutions Limited, confirm that we <u>are not</u> a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Xchanging Solutions Limited

Mayank Jain Shrenik Kumar Champalal Company Secretary & Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer Membership No. A26620 DIN: 08099410

T +91.(0) 80.43640000 T +91.(0) 80.43640000

Email:compliance@xchanging.com Email:compliance@xchanging.com

Address: Kalyani Tech Park - Survey No 1, 6 & 24, Kundanhalli Village, K R Puram Hobli, Bangalore - 560066, Karnataka, India